Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
To the Director of the U.S. Pater
1. Name of conveying party(i



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

.1.03340	711 WE NO 13 13	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docume nts or Ahai எல்ல addirection .		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RICHARD TRUCKNER	Name: EZ STAIRS, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 26892 ROCKING HORSE LANE	
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 14, 2006		
Assignment Merger	City LACUNALING	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LAGUNA HILLS	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin:00050	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:92653	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	7,096,592	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: GEORGE W. WASSON		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3123 INDIAN WAY	☑ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: LAFAYETTE	8. Payment Information	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip:94549	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (925) 283-4420	602	
Fax Number: (925) 283-4420	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: GJWAS5.1@JUNO.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Burge W. Wason Nov. 16= 2006		
Signature Date		
GEORGE W. WASSON	Total number of pages including pover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to:

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD TRUCKNER, now residing at 1448 DROLETTE WAY, BENECIA, CA. 94510, am the sole inventor of a method and apparatus for locating hole positions along an adjustable stair stringer, hereinafter referred to as "SAID SECOND INVENTION", for which an application for patent was filed in the U.S. Patent Office, Appln. No. 10/202,340 filed July 24, 2002, for A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING HOLE POSITIONS ON AN ADJUSTABLE STAIR STRINGER, now issued as U.S. patent 6,839,977, on January 11, 2005, and

WHEREAS, the entire right, title and interest in "SAID SECOND INVENTION", and in and to all Letters Patent granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States, but for, to and in all countries excluding Australia, was assigned to EZ STAIRS, INC. a California Corporation, having an address of 26892 ROCKING HORSE LANE, LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653, in as assignment dated 20th day of September, 2002 and recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on 10/01/2002, REEL/FRAME 013346/0890, and

WHEREAS, a CONTINUATION of Appln. No. 10/202,340, was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on January 10, 2005, as Appln. No. 11/032,942, and that application has now issued on August 29, 2006 as U.S. patent 7,096,592, showing the patentee as RICHARD TRUCKNER, without assignment to EZ STAIRS, INC., and

WHEREAS, issued patent should have shown EZ STAIRS, INC. as the Assignee,

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said RICHARD TRUCKNER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said EZ STAIRS, INC., and their assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to said issued U.S. patent 7,096,592, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment with respect to said issued Letters Patent.

WITNESS my signature at Lafayette, California, this 14 day of NOVEM, BEY
2006. Richard Sweline
RICHARD TRUCKNER
State of Colfernia County of Control Costa On this Utb day of November, 2006, before me personally appeared RICHARD TRUCKNER, to me known to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SYDNEY DAVIS
COMM. #1589554
Notary Public California
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Dec 30, 2008
T

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0387

GEORGE W. WASSON

REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY 3123 INDIAN WAY Lafayette CA 94549 Tele. & FAX No. (925) 283-4420

November 16, 2006

Director of the USPTO P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450 Mail Atop Assignment Recording Services

Sir,

Attached for recordation is an assignment with the following details:

Patentee/Assignor RICHARD TRUCKNER

Assignee:

EZ STAIRS, INC.

Patent No.:

7.096.592

Further details of the assignment are included in the RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET.

Jeorge W. Wason

Attachments:

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ASSIGNMENT RECORDING FEE CHECK - \$40.00 RETURN POSTCARD

PATENT

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0388